$71.56.  I believe it appropriate Mr Winsloe be recompensed accordingly and will 

order payment of the fee in addition to the above amounts. 

Orders 

[15] For reasons outlined above, I therefore order Mr Williams to pay to 

Mr Winsloe the sum of $5,915.98 (five thousand, nine hundred and fifteen dollars and 

ninety eight cents) in respect to outstanding wages and holiday pay, recompense of 

fees incurred as a result and costs. 

[16] Mr Williams must also ensure an appropriate amount of PAYE is forwarded to 

Inland Revenue. 

[17] Payment is to be made, in full, within 14 days of this determination .